ORDINANCE No. 149891

An Ordinance authorizing the temporary appointment of Clinton A. Bilyeu to the position of Public Works Inspector I in the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering at the second year salary rate, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section I. The Council finds:

- 1. There is the need for the temporary part-time position of Public Works Inspector I in the Bureau of Street & Structural Engineering.
- 2. There is only one person available with the required experience willing to work on a part-time basis.
- 3. Clinton A. Bilyeu retired from the Bureau of Street & Structural Engineering as a Public Works Inspector I in December, 1979; therefore, his knowledge and past experience in the position qualify him to fill the vacancy at the second year salary rate.
- 4. The necessary appropriation is budgeted in the bureau.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. The temporary appointment of Clinton A. Bilyeu as a Public Works Inspector I in the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering is hereby authorized at the second year salary rate as set forth in the current Compensation Plan of the City of Portland.
- b. He will be available on demand for a maximum of 600 hours for the calendar year.
- Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the services of a Public Works Inspector I are required immediately; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUN 2 6 1980

Commissioner Mike Lindberg June 17, 1980 Tom Turner:ms

Auditor of the Lity of Portland

Page No.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Ivancie Jordan Lindberg Schwab McCready

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR			
Ivancie			
Jordan			
Lindberg			
Schwab			
McCready			

Calendar No. 2291

ORDINANCE No. 149891

Title

An Ordinance authorizing the temporary appointment of Clinton A. Bilyeu to the position of Public Works Inspector I in the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering at the second year salary rate, and declaring an emergency.

	•	
Filed	JUN 1 9 1980	

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

| How | Deputy

- 1	NI	B	0	IJ	IC	FΓ	B	v
1.		1	v	υu		LL	<i>,</i> D	

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER

Commissioner Mike Lindberg

Affairs	
Finance and Administration	•
Safety	
Utilities	
Works ML/SA	-
BUREAU APPRO	VAL
Bureau:	
Street & Structural	Engineering
Prepared By:	Date:
Tom Turner:ms	6-17-80
Budget Impact Review:	
☐ Completed ☐ Not	required
Bureau Head:	. 4
	gat

NOTED BY
City Attorney
City Auditor
City Engineer Approved
John M. Lang, City Engineer
By: